Manipur Police

LLF-1

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur YEAR: 2024
FIR No. 48(07)2024/PGCI-PS - o Date and time of FIR: 6:10 am
2. ‘ .
S1. No. Acts Sections

1 The Indian Penal Code (IPC) 147/148/149/427/379/34 IPC
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:
Day: : Date from: 03/05/2023 Date to: 03/05/2023
Time Period: Time from: Not mentioned Time to: Not mentioned
(b) Information received at PS: Date: 22/07/2024 Time: 6:10 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 12/PGCI-PS/2024 Date & Time: 22/07/2024 at 6:10 am

4. Type of information: Written Application.

5. Place of occurrence: Torbung Govindpur.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South about 2.5 km Beat No.
(b) Address: |

(E:) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Mongsadam Priya Chanu

(b) Father’s name: Mongsadam Tomba Meitei

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 26/01/1994 (d) Nationality: Indian
(e) UID No./ 969415957321 (Aadhar Card)

Passport No.
(f) Date of issue: Place of issue:
(2
(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):
S1. No. ID Type ID No.
i) Voter MTNO0312413




Manipur Police

LILF-1
(i) Occupation: Teacher
() Address: Torbung Govindpur
SL No. Address Type Address

1 Present address Kumbi Awang Hich School Relief Camp

P Permanent address - Torbung Govindpur
(k) Phone number: 9863544529
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SL No. Name Alias Relative’s name Present address
Unknown Kuki
Miscreants Nil Nil Nil

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Due to tense prevailing law and
order situation and went outside Manipur to Bangalore for seeking job.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SL No. Property Category Property Type Description Value (in Rs.)
1 Polyster Rice Mill
Machines Rs. 2,00,000/-

2 Rice Milt Shed Rs. 3,80,000/-

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) 5,80,000/-

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No. UIDB No.




Manipur Police
LILF-1
12. First Information contents:
To,
The Officer-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station.
Subject: Report.
Sir,

Most respectfully, I beg to state that I am from Torbung Govindpur Village and my father
name is Mongsadam Tomba Meitei, presently [ am staying at Kumbi Awang High School Relief Camp due
to Ethnic Clash that erupted on 03/05/2024 and since then, I could not visit my native village. I was running
a rice Mill at Torbung Govindpur Lanel, a few distance from my residential house and I got little earning
from it.

In the month of June 2023, I went to Bangalore for seeking job as I have no any alternative way for
earning in the Relief Camp. While staying at Bangalore, It was informed that my rice mill machine as well
as rice mill shed were looted and destroyed by the unknown Kuki miscreants. The said criminal was
suspected to have been committed by the unknown Kuki miscreants. The estimated amount of rice mill
" machine and shed damaged shed is about Rs. 5,80,000/-.

I could ot report well in time due to tense prevailing law and order situation as well as I have been
outside Manipur engaging in personal job.

It is therefore requested kindly to take necessary legal action against the culprits.

Enclosed:
1) Affidavit.
2) Set of damaged property with its amount.

Yours sincerely,
Sd/-

Mongsadam Priya Chanu, (30 yrs)
D/o M. Tomba Meitei
Torbung Govindpur.

Date: 21/07/2024
Mobile No. 9863544529
Occupation: Teacher.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w/s as mentioned at
Item No. 2.
(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of 1.0.): Kh. Premkumar Singh Rank: Sub-Inspector

No. to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to: Nil



Manipur Police

LILF-1
(4) Transferred to P.S: Nil District: Nil
on point of jurisdiction

F.LR. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Name: Subhaschandra Konthoujam

Rank: Inspector

No:

M~ P '\A CKAM.U Officer-m-Charge

i : : Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
14. Signatur¥ / Thumb impression Bistnuour District, Manipor

of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:
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““Government of India = s
Mongsadam Priya Chanu

DOB : 26/01/1994

Female

9694 1595 7321

HETT - 37T 3TEEY T a:fimr

Unique Identification Authority of India

Address:
D/O: Mongsadam Tomba Meitei, TORBUNG GOVINDPUR,
Torbung, Bishnupur, Moirang, Manipur, 795133

9694 1595 7321
= < [ www |
1300139(;071947 help@uidai.g‘ov.in www.uidai.gov.in
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BEFORE THE OATH COMMISSIONER: BISHNUPUR: MANIPUR
AFFIDAVIT

: I, Mongsadam Priya Chanu, aged about 30 years, AADHAAR No. 9694 1595 732,
3 D/O Mongsadam Tomba Singh, permanent resident of Torbung Gobindpur, Torbung, P.O.
Moirang, P.S Bishnupur, Manipur, presently taking shelter at Kumbi Terakhunou Awang

School Relief Camp, P.O. Moirang, P.S. Kumbi, Bishnupur District, Manipur, do hereby
solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows:

O |
® & e ; =
E ?-D- 27 g ; /% - That, I used to run a Rice Mill in my own homestead land under pattano. 1192/1314,
i_ - § g2 g §§_ overed by C.S. Dag No. 2208/2279 (Sht-1) measuring an area 0.075 acre of village no.
5 =g ;i_ g o5 P8-Torbung. This is true to the best of my knowledge.
ZZ, _ =22 That since the ethnic clash erupted between Kuki community and Meitei
g’- z < 3 ‘1§ ¢ommunity on 03/05/2023, I along with my family and other people of Meitei community
= ?g.';" . fled the area for our lives leaving behind everything.
® T >, =3
= _RF 7 _
g3 l\aé_ : 2 That, from a reliable source, I came to know that, the valuable things from my Rice
% § it £ i3 Mill were looted burn down by the unknown Kuki Armed Miscreants.
% §- PR That, I could not report the matter on time and lodge FIR due to tense situation at
a = ALB Y Relief Camp. This is true to the best of my knowledge.
< s
s

Verified that the above statements of this affidavit are true to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothing material is false nor concealed therefrom.

] Dated this 10th day of July, 2024.
0. Dhaneshwori CifanuBy:

Devi Signature pf Deponent.
Qath Cen‘.miss’:o_ner, P — “.a' mw
Bishnupur, Mamigur L

Reqd. No. 502/2022 % Anvoc_ -
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MONGSHADAM PRIYA CHANU
| INMATE IDENTITY CARD
i 0 No. - 138/KIYDO/RC/2024
f 0.8 :26-01-1994 Phone - {
/1. Mongshadam Tomba Meetei
i Address - Torbung Govindpur,
Aadhaar No

| A by Slas Lkt ‘

Sign of iimate Sign.of Nodai Officer

e
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#® Tnis card Wit valid 0¥ the end of-ethnic tiashnageninig in the state

8 Tre chud wil bear no responsibility for oy tiegal crime committed
by the carg hoider outside the Refief camp premises.

@ 1 tostcontact the authority immediately.

‘\' v
B e
Secretary,KIYDD KUMBI

Date of Issue - DB/D6/2S




